SK Fortis Jouluvoistlus

N 60m jooks
1 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa

2 Annaliise Tamm
3 Annabel Raamat
4 Liina Truusa

N 200m jooks
1 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa

2 Annaliise Tamm
3 Annabel Raamat
4 Liina Truusa

N kaugushiipe
1 Kaisa Ulviste

2 Suuviliis Sakk
3 Anu Sihv

N kuulitduge
1 Hedeliis Habicht

Suviliis Sakk

Margit Randver

Ruth Mary Onga
Linda Katariina Grents
Anu Sihv

o 0B~ WN

T 06/07 kaugushiipe
1 Ruth Mary Onga

T 06/07 200m jooks
1 Miia Maiste
2 Annika Martin
3 Eleanora Vaks

T 06/07 60m jooks
1 Nataly Samarin
2 Miia Maiste

Protokoll

26.01.05
11.08.04
20.07.05
24.01.01

26.01.05
11.08.04
20.07.05
24.01.01

04.06.00
15.09.85
27.05.95

19.10.06
15.09.85
20.06.74
25.03.06
14.05.98
27.05.95

25.03.06

23.08.06
27.09.07
02.05.07

27.03.07
23.08.06

Lasnamade
Kergejoustikuhall

10.12.2023

8.10
8.34
8.61
8.87

27.25
28.61
28.88
29.56

3.70
3.33
2.86

10.41 3kg
9.47 4kg
9.44 4kg
8.86 3kg
8.75 4kg
5.19 4kg

5.11

27.17
28.11
31.22

8.19
8.22



3 Mimi Lauren Palutaja

4

Eleanora Vaks

T 08/09 kuulitduge (3kg)

1

v A~ WN

Helmi Kask

Lisanne Tint
Marta-Miia Lestberg
llon Hook

Mariann Korva

T 08/09 kaugushiipe

1

0O N O L WN

Helmi Kask

Lisanne Tint
Marta-Miia Lestberg
Elise Kaas

Elisabeth Tiks

llon Hook

Lisete Toompalu
Ursula Reimand

T 08/09 200m jooks

1
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Lisanne Tint

Elise Kaas

Laureen Parkman
Marta-Miia Lestberg
Lisete Toompalu
Helmi Kask

Mariann Korva

T 08/09 60m jooks

1
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Elise Kaas

Lisete Toompalu
Marta-Miia Lestberg
Laureen Parkman
Helmi Kask
Elisabeth Tiks
Mariann Korva
Lisanne Tint

28.04.07
02.05.07

31.05.08
08.10.08
08.01.09
11.12.08
01.11.08

31.05.08
08.10.08
08.01.09
06.02.09
30.04.09
11.12.08
23.12.09
30.05.08

08.10.08
06.02.09
25.11.08
08.01.09
23.12.09
31.05.08
01.11.08

06.02.09
23.12.09
08.01.09
25.11.08
31.05.08
30.04.09
01.11.08
08.10.08

9.08
9.37

9.42
8.00
7.22
7.16
6.47

4.74
4.63
4.54
4.49
4.38
4.28
4.17
3.78

28.12
29.13
29.49
30.02
30.22
30.27
30.55

8.37
8.57
8.91
8.90
8.82
9.08
9.33
DQ 163.3

Finaal
8.40
8.59
8.99
9.02
9.03
9.13



T10/11 200m jooks

1
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Elis-Lisett Luik
Anna Rose Valge
Vanessa Vapper
Mia Moossen
Emma Suvemaa
Sthella Toomela
Merit Teder
Elisabeth Eidast
Jette Liina Hunt
Elisabet Kuusik
Kaisa Aug

Adele Haavapuu
Hannagret Kundla
Emma Schneider
Mirtel Kiisler
Karoliina Arulepp
Mirtel Randma
Luisa Meeta Aruste
liris Jassik
Ete-Leen Lokotar

T10/11 60m jooks

1
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15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19

Elis-Lisett Luik
Emma Suvemaa
Anna Rose Valge
Mia Moossen
Vanessa Vapper
Merit Teder
Sthella Toomela
Elisabeth Eidast
Katarina Pekkenen
Jette Liina Hunt
Adele Haavapuu
Hannagret Kundla
Mirtel Parvelt
Kaisa Aug
Karoliina Arulepp
Luisa Meeta Aruste
Elisabet Kuusik
Emma Schneider

24.02.10
23.12.10
30.08.10
10.05.10
19.07.10
16.03.11
02.04.11
02.02.11
13.06.10
01.08.11
03.08.11
20.11.11
10.06.11
27.06.11
28.06.10
01.12.11
30.08.10
17.04.10
18.01.11
02.11.11

24.02.10
19.07.10
23.12.10
10.05.10
30.08.10
02.04.11
16.03.11
02.02.11
01.10.10
13.06.10
20.11.11
10.06.11
25.04.10
03.08.11
01.12.11
17.04.10
01.08.11
27.06.11

29.37
30.59
30.82
31.21
31.33
32.02
32.21
33.00
33.28
33.40
33.56
33.72
34.51
34.95
34.97
35.06
35.85
35.95
38.49
39.56

8.52
8.80
9.13
9.12
9.20
9.26
9.30
9.47
9.53
9.64
9.65
9.70
9.75
9.80
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Finaal
8.45
8.91
8.98
9.06
9.14
9.38



15-19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Mirtel Kiisler

liris Jassik

Mirtel Randma
Rahel Kalberg
Alexandra Elise Peek
Ete-Leen Lokotar
Meribel Tamm

T 10/11 kaugushiipe

1
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Vanessa Vapper
Elis-Lisett Luik
Anna Rose Valge
Meribel Tamm
Mia Moossen
Elisabeth Eidast
Adele Haavapuu
Iris Estell Telvav
Jette Liina Hunt
Merit Teder
Hannagret Kundla
Sthella Toomela
liris Jassik

Emma Schneider
Luisa Meeta Aruste
Elisabet Kuusik
Karoliina Arulepp
Rahel Kalberg
Mirtel Randma
Mirtel Kiisler
Alexandra Elise Peek
Ete-Leen Lokotar
Kaisa Aug

Emma Schneider

T 10/11 kuulitduge (2kg)

1

v b~ WDN

Merit Teder
Kristelle Lootus
Rahel Kalberg
liris Jassik
Karoliina Arulepp

28.06.10
18.01.11
30.08.10
24.11.11
08.12.11
02.11.11
02.02.10

30.08.10
24.02.10
23.12.10
02.02.10
10.05.10
02.02.11
20.11.11
04.09.10
13.06.10
02.04.11
10.06.11
16.03.11
18.01.11
27.06.11
17.04.10
01.08.11
01.12.11
24.11.11
30.08.10
28.06.10
08.12.11
02.11.11
03.08.11
27.06.11

02.04.11
28.01.10
24.11.11
18.01.11
01.12.11

10.00
10.20
10.29
10.42
10.48
11.07
DQ 163.3

4.41
4.36
4.05
4.00
3.96
3.86
3.83
3.76
3.75
3.64
3.46
3.32
3.31
3.28
3.18
3.18
3.11
3.09
2.92
2.88
2.81
2.66
NM

DNS

8.57
7.27
7.09
6.68
6.20



T12/13 60m jooks

1
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9-10
9-10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Janeliis Linekund
Sarah Kilk

Eliise Purje

Marleen Valk

Ulla Tauraite

Emily Blasen

Anette Lepik

Laura Tammiksaar
Elise Leonora Somelar
Susanna Ustaaal

Maribel Elisabeth Kostiv

Kristiina Luts
Kerstin Loo

Harriet Saar
Mariette Ojanurm
Epp Vaarik
Carmen Andreas
Helmi Grossmann
Lenne Hunt

Adelis Begun
Polina Ignatieva
Ann-Kristin Smirnoo
Kart Daljajev
Ingeborg Liv Viilver
Simona P&ldmaa
Teili Roosimets
Sofia Kirsipuu
Kretlin Kitt

Keiti Talumets

T 12/13 200m jooks

1
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Janeliis Linekund
Sarah Kilk

Elise Leonora Somelar
Marleen Valk

Anette Lepik

Eliise Purje

Ulla Tauraite

Emily Blasen

Laura Tammiksaar

21.03.12
11.01.12
06.07.13
08.12.12
11.05.12
29.11.13
13.06.12
01.05.13
01.05.12
02.09.12
13.08.12
29.06.12
18.03.12
25.04.12
11.04.12
22.07.12
13.12.12
04.01.13
18.09.12
21.06.12
31.03.12
04.09.12
28.02.13
08.01.13
01.06.13
28.05.13
19.09.12
10.08.13
06.12.12

21.03.12
11.01.12
01.05.12
08.12.12
13.06.12
06.07.13
11.05.12
29.11.13
01.05.13

8.89
9.09
9.18
9.25
9.44
9.46
9.56
9.59
9.62
9.62
9.64
9.85
9.86
9.89
9.96
9.98
10.08
10.13
10.21
10.27
10.37
10.48
10.54
10.58
10.63
10.79
10.88
10.91
11.09

29.49
31.53
31.97
31.99
32.07
32.18
32.38
32.54
33.01

Finaal
8.92
9.14
9.16
9.39
9.42
9.58



10 Maribel Elisabeth Kostiv 13.08.12 33.51

11 Epp Vaarik 22.07.12 33.64
12 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 33.66
13 Carmen Andreas 13.12.12 34.07
14 Kristiina Luts 29.06.12 34.39
15 Adelis Begun 21.06.12 34.63
16 Lenne Hunt 18.09.12 34.94
17 Harriet Saar 25.04.12 35.10
18 Helmi Grossmann 04.01.13 35.80
19 Ingeborg Liv Viilver 08.01.13 36.36
20 Polina Ignatieva 31.03.12 36.42
21 Kretlin Katt 10.08.13 36.45
22 Kart Daljajev 28.02.13 37.37
23 Simona Pdldmaa 01.06.13 38.64

T 12/13 kuulitduge (2kg)

1 Janeliis Linekund 21.03.12 7.75
2 Sarah Kilk 11.01.12 7.73
3 Marleen Valk 08.12.12 6.85
4 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 6.63
5 Adelis Begun 21.06.12 6.37
6 Lenne Hunt 18.09.12 6.13
7 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 5.80
8 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 5.04

T 12/13 kaugushiipe (1m pakk)

1 Janeliis Linekund 21.03.12 4.35
2 Sarah Kilk 11.01.12 4.21
3 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 4.17
4 Marleen Valk 08.12.12 4.13
5 Elise Leonora Somelar 01.05.12 4.06
6 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 4.00
7 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 3.97
8 Maribel Elisabeth Kostiv 13.08.12 3.87
9 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 3.87
10 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 3.86
11 Mariette Ojanurm 11.04.12 3.80
12 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 3.77
13 Susanna Ustaaal 02.09.12 3.76
14 Adelis Begun 21.06.12 3.63
15 Lenne Hunt 18.09.12 3.55



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Kristiina Luts
Ingeborg Liv Viilver
Polina Ignatieva
Kart Daljajev
Harriet Saar
Carmen Andreas
Simona Pdldmaa
Teili Roosimets
Kretlin Kiitt

Keiti Talumets
Epp Vaarik

Sofia Kirsipuu

M 200m jooks

1
2

Marcus Randloo
Eric-Richard Pening

M 60m jooks

g A WN -

Ramon Vilde
Marcus Randloo
Eric-Richard Pening
Egert Miljan

TOnis Lees

M kaugushiipe

1

2
3
4

Marcus Randloo
Tdnis Lees
Eric-Richard Pening
Egert Miljan

M 60m kuulitouge

o s WN B

Ragnar Maripuu
Egert Miljan

Tdnis Lees

Mikk Sameli
Eric-Richard Pening
Marcus Randloo

P 06/07 kaugushiipe

1
2

Ragnar Maripuu
Mikk Sameli

29.06.12
08.01.13
31.03.12
28.02.13
25.04.12
13.12.12
01.06.13
28.05.13
10.08.13
06.12.12
22.07.12
19.09.12

18.08.05
18.12.02

05.01.03
18.08.05
18.12.02
04.03.92
24.02.04

18.08.05
24.02.04
18.12.02
04.03.92

20.08.06
04.03.92
24.02.04
18.04.06
18.12.02
18.08.05

20.08.06
18.04.06

3.51
3.50
3.25
3.25
3.22
3.19
3.15
3.08
3.05
2.92
2.80
2.66

24.93
25.26

7.76
7.79
7.96
8.19
8.24

5.80
5.66
5.24
4.57

13.51

11.45

10.96
9.77
9.06
8.75

5.65
5.19

5kg
7kg
bkg
5kg
7kg
bkg



P 06/07 200m jooks
1 Mikk Sameli
2 Holger Seaver
3 Ragnar Maripuu

P 06/07 60m jooks
1 Mikk Sameli
2 Ragnar Maripuu

P 08/09 kuulitéuge (4kg)
Frank Vali

2 Uko Vali

3 Jorgen Valtin

4 Alex Riberus

=

P 08/09 200m jooks
1 Art Aksin
Brentan Voogla
Armis Must
Frank Vali
Uko Vali
Paul Henrik Partel
Alex Riberus
Raul Maidel Noormaa

D Lk~ WN

P 08/09 60m jooks
1 Art Aksin
Brentan Voogla
Armis Must
Frank Vali
Uko Vali
Alex Riberus
Raul Maidel Noormaa
Paul Henrik Partel

00 N O L WN

P 08/09 kaugushiipe
1 Armis Must
2 Frank Vali
3 Uko Vvali

18.04.06
29.06.06
20.08.06

18.04.06
20.08.06

02.06.08
02.06.08
04.02.09
06.09.08

21.10.08
26.11.08
09.05.08
02.06.08
02.06.08
02.07.09
06.09.08
09.12.08

21.10.08
26.11.08
09.05.08
02.06.08
02.06.08
06.09.08
09.12.08
02.07.09

09.05.08
02.06.08
02.06.08

26.25
26.49
26.51

7.99
8.08

13.81
13.72
9.30
8.64

25.86
26.15
27.49
28.47
28.92
30.19
DQ 17.3.2
DQ 17.3.2

7.97
7.95
8.16
8.35
8.35
8.71
8.90
8.93

5.32
4.83
4.52

Finaal
7.91
8.00
8.10
8.46
8.64
DNS



4
5
6

Paul Henrik Partel
Raul Maidel Noormaa
Alex Riberus

P 10/11 200m jooks

1
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Magnus Normak
Valek Rambak-Krull
Raul Umarik
Tobias Tonso
Franco Lasn
Aleksander Siigur

P 10/11 60m jooks

1
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Magnus Normak
Valek Rambak-Krull
Raul Umarik
Franco Lasn
Aleksander Siigur

P 10/11 kaugushiipe

1
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Magnus Normak
Valek Rambak-Krull
Raul Umarik
Franco Lasn
Aleksander Siigur
Mattias Earter

P 10/11 kuulitduge (3kg)

1
2
3

Trevor Tulvik
Valek Rambak-Krull
Tobias TOnso

P 12/13 200m jooks

1
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Art Aleksander Tatter
Roko Johan Pelisaar
Rasmus Oisnurm
Derek Mark

Robin Kalmberg
Mattias Tee

Uku Jalakas

Remy Jogi

02.07.09
09.12.08
06.09.08

21.03.10
14.01.10
12.05.11
13.11.11
22.03.11
30.12.11

21.03.10
14.01.10
12.05.11
22.03.11
30.12.11

21.03.10
14.01.10
12.05.11
22.03.11
30.12.11
09.05.11

23.02.10
14.01.10
13.11.11

18.02.14
24.06.12
29.06.12
06.02.13
14.08.12
26.04.12
19.07.13
10.05.14

4.43
4.26
4.20

26.01
28.21
32.34
32.86
33.23
42.00

7.92
8.34
9.47
9.56
11.09

5.64
4.94
3.51
3.22
3.03
DNS

11.54
11.33
6.76

30.41
30.43
31.28
32.11
32.24
33.16
33.20
33.68



9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Maddox Micalizzi
Markus Ool

Timo Inkinen

Karl Martin Veisson
Matthias Hugo Maasikas
Kaspar Rammo

Markus Nikolai

Ronaldo Kitt

Sander Eenok Leppik
Stefan Sillang

P 12/13 60m jooks

Art Aleksander Tatter
Robin Kalmberg
Rasmus Oisnurm
Uku Jalakas

Maik Tammo

Derek Mark

Joonas Paarmann
Mattias Tee

Karl Martin Veisson
Kaspar Rammo
Maddox Micalizzi
Remy Jogi

Markus Ool

Markus Nikolai

Karl Kaldoja
Matthias Hugo Maasikas
Timo Inkinen

Raino Ramm Sinisalu
Ronaldo Kiitt
Sander Eenok Leppik
Stefan Sillang

Roko Johan Pelisaar

P 12/13 kaugushiipe (1m pakk)

1
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Art Aleksander Tatter
Roko Johan Pelisaar
Maik Tammo

Mattias Tee

Derek Mark

16.10.13
27.09.12
18.04.12
18.02.12
14.04.13
11.12.12
21.08.12
29.12.13
10.08.13
11.08.13

18.02.14
14.08.12
29.06.12
19.07.13
17.05.14
06.02.13
30.04.12
26.04.12
18.02.12
11.12.12
16.10.13
10.05.14
27.09.12
21.08.12
15.01.12
14.04.13
18.04.12
16.08.12
29.12.13
10.08.13
11.08.13
24.06.12

18.02.14
24.06.12
17.05.14
26.04.12
06.02.13

34.48
34.76
35.67
35.79
35.80
35.89
36.44
37.07
40.11
42.50

9.18
9.42
9.40
9.55
9.48
9.42
9.78
9.78
9.82
9.87
9.89
9.89
10.08
10.24
10.39
10.44
10.47
10.62
10.77
11.85
12.03
DQ 163.3

4.51
4.27
3.91
3.83
3.82

Finaal
9.14
9.35
9.47
9.56
9.59
9.64
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Uku Jalakas

Kaspar Rammo
Robin Kalmberg
Remy Jogi

Markus Ool

Karl Martin Veisson
Rasmus Oisnurm
Joonas Paarmann

Matthias Hugo Maasikas

Timo Inkinen
Ronaldo Kitt
Markus Nikolai

Karl Kaldoja

Maddox Micalizzi
Raino Ramm Sinisalu
Sander Eenok Leppik
Stefan Sillang

P 12/13 kuulitduge (2kg)

1
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Mattias Tee

Art Aleksander Tatter
Derek Mark

Uku Jalakas

Sander Eenok Leppik
Maddox Micalizzi
Karl Martin Veisson
Timo Inkinen

Raino Ramm Sinisalu
Remy Jogi

Stefan Sillang
Ronaldo Kiitt

Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru

19.07.13
11.12.12
14.08.12
10.05.14
27.09.12
18.02.12
29.06.12
30.04.12
14.04.13
18.04.12
29.12.13
21.08.12
15.01.12
16.10.13
16.08.12
10.08.13
11.08.13

26.04.12
18.02.14
06.02.13
19.07.13
10.08.13
16.10.13
18.02.12
18.04.12
16.08.12
10.05.14
11.08.13
29.12.13

3.82
3.81
3.74
3.69
3.68
3.63
3.57
3.46
3.43
3.38
3.36
3.34
3.34
3.28
3.08
2.88
2.82

9.67
8.65
7.98
7.09
6.77
6.47
6.11
5.89
5.78
5.63
5.00
4.15



